
NAME EMAIL AFFILIATION SUBJECT AREA
Jaworska, Marta Ms marta.krystyna.jaworska@gmail.com University of Warsaw Muscovite political culture and diplomacy in 16th -17th centuries
Jordan, Annemarie Dr CHAM
Kaislaniemi, Sam samuli.kaislaniemi@helsinki.fi Early Modern English diplomats
Kalinowska, Anna Dr akalinowska@fulbrightmail.org Polish Academy of Sciences, Institute of History

Karges, Caleb Dr caleb.karges@cui.edu Concordia University Irvine Anglo-Austrian relations 1688-1714, Nine Years War, War of the 
Spanish Succession

Kármán, Gábor Dr karmangabor@gmail.com Hungarian Academy of Sciences, Research Center for 
Humanities

Early modern Transylvanian foreign policy; tributary states of the
Ottoman Empire

Keenan, Charles  Dr charles.keenan@u.northwestern.edu Northwestern University Papal diplomacy in the early modern period, especially 16th and early 17th C.

Kempsell, Ross PhD candidate ross.j.kempsell@gmail.com Victoria & Albert Museum / Royal College of Art Anglo-Russian diplomatic material culture in the Early Modern Period.

Kiséry, András Dr ak508@caa.columbia.edu The City College of New York Early modern English literature; drama and political culture; representations 
and perceptions of diplomacy; diplomacy and the public sphere

Kochekovskaia, Nika nika-ko4ekovskaya@yandex.ru Russian State University for the Humanities; National 
Research University [Higher School of Economics]

Confict and peace-making in Ivan the Terrible’s diplomacy

Konrádová, Monika  Mgr monicta@seznam.cz South Bohemian University
Imperial diplomats in Poland and Russia in the second half of the 17th 
century in the framework of 'New political history' iscourse including 
symbolical language of ceremonials.

Kubeš, Jiří Dr Jiri.Kubes@upce.cz University of Pardubice Bohemian and Moravian Nobility in the Diplomatic Service of the Austrian 
Habsburgs cca 1600-1750.

Laufs, Markus PhD candidate

markus.laufs@web.de University of Bonn
Peacemaking in the 17th century, history of early modern nunciatures,    
diplomacy and perception of the Dutch Republic, early modern peace 
congresses, Venice and its external relations, early modern diplomacy from a 
historical-praxeological perspective

Lazzarini, Isabella, Dr isabella.lazzarini@unimol.it  Università degli Studi del Molise

Lopes, Paulo PhD candidate peclopes@gmail.com IEM/CHAM

Mentalities, Middle Ages / Renaissance; the study of diplomatic relations; 
notions of border and identity,travel and travellers,the space as a cultural and 
symbolic construction, alterity (the vision of the Other, in particular the 
European Other), the concepts of Europe, transformation process that 
accompanied the final centuries of the Middle Ages and the first decades of 
the modern era.

Luca, Cristian Dr cristian.luca@ugal.ro Lower Danube University, Romania

Lurgo, Elisabetta Dr elisabetta-giuseppina.lurgo@univ-smb.ft Université de Savoie Mont-Blanc Modern History; Social History; Early Modern France; State of Savoy; Gender 
Studies

MacKenzie, Kirsteen Dr kirsteenmmackenzie@outlook.com Professional Historian Diplomacy in the Three Stuart Kingdoms 1639-1660; Anglo-French Relations 
during the Seventeenth Century.

Mai, Stephan F. stephan.mai@univie.ac.at Institut für Geschichte Cultural history of diplomacy; diplomatic immunity; Abraham de Wicquefort; 
court studies; History of France and of the Holy Roman Empire

I - P



Martínez López, Rocío PhD candidate imperatorcarolus@hotmail.com Universidad Nacional de Educación a Distancia

Succession of Charles II of Spain, focusing on his diplomatic and political 
relationship with the emperor Leopold I and the prince elector Maximilian 
Emanuel of Bavaria; infanta Margarita of Austria, the archduchess María 
Antonia of Austria; prince Josef Ferdinand of Bavaria as heirs of the Spanish 
Monarchy; succession problems influenced the politics of Spain and the 
Empire in the second half of XVIIth century.

Martins, Diana  MA Fellow dianawinnifriedmartins@gmail.com Institute Medieval Studies - FCSH Portuguese Diplomatic Relations during the High Middle Ages

Maxson, Brian Dr maxson@etsu.edu East Tennessee State University political culture in Europe, 1300-1550, with particular emphasis on 
Renaissance Florence and humanist texts.

Matthews, Crawford PhD Candidate C.Matthews@2010.hull.ac.uk University of Hull Anglo-Prussian diplomatic interactions 1688-1740.

May, Niels F. Dr niels.may@web.de Université Paris-Sorbonne History of international relations; history of symbolic communication; history 
of France; history of the Holy Roman Empire

Mazhidenova, Dariko Prof dariko69@mail.ru Department of International  Relations.
Institute of Diplomacy, Kazakhstan

Medieval  diplomatic service. Diplomatic contacts between West and East. 
The  History  of Diplomatic service.

Mercan, Ozden Ms ozden.mercan@eui.eu European University Institute Diplomatic Exchanges between Italian States and Ottoman Empire in the 
late 16th c.

Mesotten, Laura PhD candidate laura.mesotten@eui.eu European University Institute Masculinity among French and Florentine diplomats in the late 16th and 17th 
century

Metzig, Gregor gregor.metzig@fu-berlin.de Freie Universität Berlin, Friedrich-Meinecke-
Institut für Geschichtswissenschaften

History of Medieval and early Modern Diplomacy; in particular Diplomacy and 
legacies of Emperor Maximilian I. (1459-1519)

Mihalik, Béla Dr mbeco84@gmail.com Institute of History, Hungarian Academy of Sciences Diplomatic relations between the Holy See and the Imperial Court (17-18th 
century); Church history of Hungary (17-18th century)

Minaoglou, Charalampos Dr minaoglou@gmail.com University of Athens
Early Modern Greek Diplomats serving the Ottoman Empire and European 
States (1453-1821); Ottoman Diplomacy (1453 1922); 
https://independent.academia.edu/CharalamposMinaoglou

Montalvo, Daniel  PhD Candidate danielmontalvomena@hotmail.com Premodern mediterranean studies. Formal, Informal and Secret Diplomacy of 
the Habsburg Crown

Muigg, Christof PhD Candidate christof.muigg@univie.ac.at University of Vienna Cultural History of Diplomacy, Military History, HabsburgStudies

Murodoch, Steve Prof sm117@st-andrews.ac.uk University of St Andrews Scottish and British relations with Scandinavia and Northern Europe 1560-
1750.

Nauman, Sari Dr sari.nauman@gu.se University of Gothenburg Early Modern Political Culture; Trust; Performativity; Diplomatic Culture

Nevejans, Pierre M pierre_nevejans@hotmail.fr 292 Route de Genève, BÉLIGNEUX, France 01360
Diplomatic reception through European Renaissance courts. The relation 
between princes and ambassadors; different ways of receiving ambassadors, 
in the middle of 16th century.

Nolde, Dorothea Dr dorothea.nolde@univie.ac.at Institut für Geschichte, Universität Wien Early Modern Diplomacy, , Gender History, Diplomacy in Conflict:

Oliván Santaliestra, Laura Dr lauraolivan@ugr.es  University of Vienna
Imperial Ambassadresses between the Courts of Madrid and Vienna (1650-
1700): Diplomacy, Sociability and Culture 
https://univie.academia.edu/LauraOliván

Osborne, Toby Dr Toby.Osborne@durham.ac.uk University of Durham The Duchy of Savoy; Early modern Court History and diplomatic practice

Oyarbide Magaña, Ernest PhD Candidate e.oyarbide@oxfordalumni.org University of Oxford Early modern diplomatic studies with an emphasis on the cultural literacy of 
the ambassadors during that period.

Paranque, Estelle Dr estelle.paranque@gmail.com Kings College London Elizabeth I of England, Henry III of France, Monarchical Representations, 
Queenship, Sixteenth Century Diplomacy (1558-1588).



Parent, Arnaud Dr  arnaudparent@hotmail.com Mykolas Romeris University Relationship between Poland-Lithuania and France in the 18th century
Pascual Molina, Jesús F. Dr pascual@arte.uva.es Universidad de Valladolid Habsburg Spain; Charles V; Philip II; Art and ceremony; Art and power
Pearce, Michael Dr michaelwpearce1@gmail.com Independent researcher England, Scotland, France in the sixteenth century.

Peacey, Jason Prof j.peacey@ucl.ac.uk UCL
Seventeenth century politics and print culture, international political 
manoeuvering and cooperation, and transnational phenomena, not least in 
relation to news and print culture.

Perez, Andres aniuster@gmail.com Ritsumeikan University, Kyoto Early modern intercultural contacts between Asia and Europe, with the focus 
on Spanish territories and Japan.

Periati, Paolo Dr paoloperiati@gmail.com Università degli Studi Roma Tre Italy, Mediterranean Lands, Spain, Empire

Piffanelli, Luciano Mr luciano.piffanelli@uniroma1.it Sapienza Università di Roma / Université de Toulouse 
2 'Jean Jaurès'

Florentine Politics and Diplomacy (XIVth XVth centuries)


